
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T4  1   Oklahoma 284  273       557  -3 
1  2   Texas 277  284       561  +1 

T2  3   Kansas 282  288       570  +10 
T7  T4   Texas Tech 288  285       573  +13 
T7  T4   Kansas State 288  285       573  +13 
6  6   Baylor 286  288       574  +14 

T2  7   TCU 282  295       577  +17 
T4  8   Oklahoma State  284  302       586  +26 
T9  T9   Iowa State 295  298       593  +33 
T9  T9   West Virginia 295  298       593  +33 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 T1   Harry Hillier  Kansas  69  70       139  -1   
T3 T1   Travis Vick  Texas  68  71       139  -1   
T31 T1   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  73  66       139  -1   
2 T1   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  67  72       139  -1   

T13 T5   Ben Sigel  Kansas  71  69       140  E   
1 T5   Pierceson Coody  Texas  66  74       140  E   

T19 T5   Tucker Allen  Oklahoma  72  68       140  E   
T10 T5   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  70  70       140  E   
T3 T9   Jacob Skov Olesen  TCU  68  73       141  +1   
T19 T9   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  72  69       141  +1   
T10 T9   Jonathan Brightwell  Oklahoma  70  71       141  +1   
T3 T9   Tim Tillmanns  Kansas State  68  73       141  +1   
T3 T13   Brock Barnhart  Iowa State  68  74       142  +2   
T19 T13   Luke O'Neill  Kansas State  72  70       142  +2   
T31 T15   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  73  70       143  +3   
T7 T15   Ryan Grider  Baylor  69  74       143  +3   
T13 T15   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  71  72       143  +3   
T10 T15   Luke Kluver  Kansas  70  73       143  +3   
T19 T15   Parker Coody  Texas  72  71       143  +3   
T13 T20   Spencer Ball  TCU  71  73       144  +4   
T36 T20   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  74  70       144  +4   
T7 T22   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  69  76       145  +5   
T31 T22   Colin Kober  Baylor  73  72       145  +5   
T13 T22   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  71  74       145  +5   
T31 T22   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  73  72       145  +5   
T19 T22   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  72  73       145  +5   
T36 T27   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  74  72       146  +6   
T19 T27   Thomas Johnson  Oklahoma  72  74       146  +6   
T38 T27   Carl Didrik Meen Fosaas  Texas Tech  75  71       146  +6   
T31 T27   Will Hopkins  Kansas State  73  73       146  +6   
T13 T31   Hunter Ostrom  Texas  71  76       147  +7   
T54 T31   Christoffer Bring  Texas  79  68       147  +7   
T19 T31   Mark Goetz  West Virginia  72  75       147  +7   
T13 T34   Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira  TCU  71  77       148  +8   
T43 T34   Andy Lopez  Texas Tech  76  72       148  +8   
T19 T34   Jackson Davenport  West Virginia  72  76       148  +8   
T43 T34   Kurtis Grant  West Virginia  76  72       148  +8   
T38 T38   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  75  74       149  +9   
T19 T38   William Duquette  Kansas  72  77       149  +9   
T56 T38   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  80  69       149  +9   
T19 T41   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  72  78       150  +10   
T49 T41   Garrett Martin  Texas Tech  77  73       150  +10   
T49 T41   Ryan Bender  Kansas State  77  73       150  +10   
T43 T44   Brandon Hoff  Baylor  76  75       151  +11   

T19 T44   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  72  79       151  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T44   Olivier Menard  West Virginia  76  75       151  +11   
T19 T47   Chris Berzina  TCU  72  80       152  +12   
T38 T47   Logan Perkins  West Virginia  75  77       152  +12   
T38 49   Zach Sokolosky  Kansas  75  78       153  +13   
T51 T50   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  78  76       154  +14   
T51 T50   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  78  76       154  +14   
T43 T52   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  76  79       155  +15   
T51 T52   Cole Hammer  Texas  78  77       155  +15   
T43 T54   Trey Bosco  Baylor  76  81       157  +17   
T38 T54   George Clarke  Kansas State  75  82       157  +17   
58 56   Sion Audrain  Kansas  82  76       158  +18   

T56 57   Lukas Pany  Iowa State  80  80       160  +20   
59 58   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  83  78       161  +21   
60 59   Will Stakel  West Virginia  84  78       162  +22   

T54 60   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  79  85       164  +24   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma 284 273 557

T1 Quade Cummins (4) 73 66 139

T5 Patrick Welch (2) 70 70 140

T5 Tucker Allen (3) 72 68 140

T9 Jonathan Brightwell (1) 70 71 141

T9 Logan McAllister (6) 72 69 141

T27 Thomas Johnson (5) 72 74 146

2 Texas 277 284 561

T1 Travis Vick (4) 68 71 139

T5 Pierceson Coody (1) 66 74 140

T15 Parker Coody (5) 72 71 143

T31 Christoffer Bring (3) 79 68 147

T31 Hunter Ostrom (6) 71 76 147

T52 Cole Hammer (2) 78 77 155

3 Kansas 282 288 570

T1 Harry Hillier (6) 69 70 139

T5 Ben Sigel (1) 71 69 140

T15 Luke Kluver (4) 70 73 143

T38 William Duquette (2) 72 77 149

49 Zach Sokolosky (5) 75 78 153

56 Sion Audrain (3) 82 76 158

T4 Texas Tech 288 285 573

T1 Sandy Scott (1) 67 72 139

T20 Baard Skogen (5) 74 70 144

T22 Ludvig Aberg (2) 72 73 145

T27 Carl Didrik Meen Fosaas (3) 75 71 146

T34 Andy Lopez (4) 76 72 148

T41 Garrett Martin (6) 77 73 150

T4 Kansas State 288 285 573

T9 Tim Tillmanns (4) 68 73 141

T13 Luke O'Neill (6) 72 70 142

T27 Will Hopkins (2) 73 73 146

T38 Jacob Eklund (1) 80 69 149

T41 Ryan Bender (3) 77 73 150

T54 George Clarke (5) 75 82 157

6 Baylor 286 288 574

T15 Cooper Dossey (1) 71 72 143

T15 Ryan Grider (3) 69 74 143

T15 Johnny Keefer (4) 73 70 143

T22 Colin Kober (2) 73 72 145

T44 Brandon Hoff (5) 76 75 151

T54 Trey Bosco (6) 76 81 157

7 TCU 282 295 577

T9 Jacob Skov Olesen (6) 68 73 141

T20 Spencer Ball (4) 71 73 144

T27 Aymeric Laussot (1) 74 72 146

T34 Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira (2) 71 77 148

T47 Chris Berzina (5) 72 80 152

T52 Gustav Frimodt (3) 76 79 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Oklahoma State 284 302 586

T22 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (3) 71 74 145

T22 Brian Stark (4) 69 76 145

T41 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (2) 72 78 150

T44 Austin Eckroat (1) 72 79 151

T50 Aman Gupta (5) 78 76 154

T50 Bo Jin (6) 78 76 154

T9 Iowa State 295 298 593

T13 Brock Barnhart (6) 68 74 142

T22 Lachlan Barker (2) 73 72 145

T38 Tripp Kinney (1) 75 74 149

57 Lukas Pany (3) 80 80 160

58 Frank Lindwall (4) 83 78 161

60 Ricky Costello (5) 79 85 164

T9 West Virginia 295 298 593

T31 Mark Goetz (1) 72 75 147

T34 Jackson Davenport (4) 72 76 148

T34 Kurtis Grant (5) 76 72 148

T44 Olivier Menard (6) 76 75 151

T47 Logan Perkins (2) 75 77 152

59 Will Stakel (3) 84 78 162
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Coody Texas 2.75 -2 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
S. Ball TCU 3.00 E 
B. Stark Okla. St. 3.00 E 
L. Kluver Kansas 3.00 E 
T. Johnson Oklahoma 3.00 E 
C. Dossey Baylor 3.00 E 
H. Hillier Kansas 3.00 E 
B. Sigel Kansas 3.13 +1 
S. Scott Texas Tech 3.13 +1 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 3.13 +1 
C. Meen Fosaas Texas Tech 3.13 +1 
H. Ostrom Texas 3.13 +1 
L. O'Neill Kansas St. 3.13 +1 
M. de Oliveira TCU 3.13 +1 
T. Allen Oklahoma 3.13 +1 
T. Tillmanns Kansas St. 3.13 +1 
B. Barnhart Iowa State 3.13 +1 
J. Davenport W Virginia 3.25 +2 
O. Menard W Virginia 3.25 +2 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.25 +2 
T. Vick Texas 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 3.88 -3 
C. Kober Baylor 3.92 -2 
P. Welch Oklahoma 3.92 -2 
T. Vick Texas 3.96 -1 
T. Allen Oklahoma 3.96 -1 
J. Olesen TCU 3.96 -1 
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 3.96 -1 
S. Scott Texas Tech 3.96 -1 
B. Sigel Kansas 3.96 -1 
H. Hillier Kansas 3.96 -1 
R. Grider Baylor 4.00 E 
T. Tillmanns Kansas St. 4.00 E 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 4.04 +1 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.04 +1 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 4.04 +1 
P. Coody Texas 4.04 +1 
B. Barnhart Iowa State 4.04 +1 
L. Barker Iowa State 4.08 +2 
W. Hopkins Kansas St. 4.08 +2 
A. Laussot TCU 4.08 +2 
L. Kluver Kansas 4.13 +3 
P. Coody Texas 4.13 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 4.25 -3 
C. Bring Texas 4.25 -3 
L. O'Neill Kansas St. 4.25 -3 
T. Vick Texas 4.50 -2 
H. Ostrom Texas 4.50 -2 
J. Eklund Kansas St. 4.50 -2 
S. Scott Texas Tech 4.75 -1 
R. Grider Baylor 4.75 -1 
M. Goetz W Virginia 4.75 -1 
L. Barker Iowa State 4.75 -1 
K. Grant W Virginia 4.75 -1 
O. Menard W Virginia 4.75 -1 
P. Welch Oklahoma 4.75 -1 
B. Skogen Texas Tech 4.75 -1 
J. Olesen TCU 4.75 -1 
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 4.75 -1 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 4.75 -1 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 4.75 -1 
P. Coody Texas 4.75 -1 
G. Clarke Kansas St. 4.75 -1 
C. Berzina TCU 4.75 -1 
J. Keefer Baylor 5.00 E 

Eagles 
W. Duquette Kansas 1

Birdies 
T. Tillmanns Kansas St. 9
P. Welch Oklahoma 8
B. Barnhart Iowa State 8
C. Bring Texas 8
L. Aberg Texas Tech 8
K. Grant W Virginia 7
H. Hillier Kansas 7
R. Grider Baylor 7
C. Kober Baylor 6
P. Coody Texas 6
L. O'Neill Kansas St. 6
J. Davenport W Virginia 6
C. Meen Fosaas Texas Tech 6
T. Vick Texas 6
T. Allen Oklahoma 6
B. Sigel Kansas 6
L. Kluver Kansas 5
H. Ostrom Texas 5
B. Skogen Texas Tech 5
O. Menard W Virginia 5
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 5
L. McAllister Oklahoma 5

Pars 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 27
S. Scott Texas Tech 27
A. Laussot TCU 27
J. Olesen TCU 27
P. Coody Texas 26
B. Stark Okla. St. 26
C. Dossey Baylor 26
L. McAllister Oklahoma 25
P. Coody Texas 25
M. de Oliveira TCU 25
C. Berzina TCU 25
J. Keefer Baylor 25
T. Vick Texas 25
L. Kluver Kansas 25
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 25
S. Ball TCU 24
T. Allen Oklahoma 24
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 24
L. Barker Iowa State 24
W. Hopkins Kansas St. 24
B. Hoff Baylor 24
B. Sigel Kansas 24

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Colonial Collegiate Invitational
Colonial Country Club

Fort Worth, TX
Colonial Country Club 
Dates: Sep 28 - Sep 29 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Colonial Country Club 73.52 60

2 Colonial Country Club 74.03 60

 

Total Average Scores
Colonial Country Club 73.78 120

 

Colonial Country Club: Colonial Country Club
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565     18 32 10     

2 4 389     6 39 15     

3 4 483     6 35 15 4   

4 3 247     1 35 23 1   

5 4 481       31 22 7   

6 4 406   1 19 35 5     

7 4 440     4 34 15 6 1 

8 3 194     2 41 15 2   

9 4 407     6 36 10 5 3 

10 4 408     8 35 16   1 

11 5 635     6 35 16 3   

12 4 445     15 35 10     

13 3 190     8 40 11 1   

14 4 464     14 34 8 4   

15 4 430     4 40 11 3 2 

16 3 192     2 33 20 5   

17 4 387     6 38 14 2   

18 4 441     3 32 22 3   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 481 +0.60 

16 3 192 +0.47 

7 4 440 +0.43 

18 4 441 +0.42 

9 4 407 +0.40 

4 3 247 +0.40 

15 4 430 +0.32 

3 4 483 +0.28 

8 3 194 +0.28 

11 5 635 +0.27 

17 4 387 +0.20 

10 4 408 +0.18 

2 4 389 +0.15 

13 3 190 +0.08 

14 4 464 +0.03 

12 4 445 -0.08 

1 5 565 -0.13 

6 4 406 -0.27 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 481 +0.55 

18 4 441 +0.40 

3 4 483 +0.37 

16 3 192 +0.35 

8 3 194 +0.33 

11 5 635 +0.30 

7 4 440 +0.28 

9 4 407 +0.25 

4 3 247 +0.25 

13 3 190 +0.22 

15 4 430 +0.15 

12 4 445 +0.13 

17 4 387 +0.10 

10 4 408 +0.07 

2 4 389 +0.02 

6 4 406 +0.00 

14 4 464 -0.05 

1 5 565 -0.20 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 481 +0.60 

16 3 192 +0.47 

7 4 440 +0.43 

18 4 441 +0.42 

9 4 407 +0.40 

4 3 247 +0.40 

15 4 430 +0.32 

8 3 194 +0.28 

3 4 483 +0.28 

11 5 635 +0.27 

17 4 387 +0.20 

10 4 408 +0.18 

2 4 389 +0.15 

13 3 190 +0.08 

14 4 464 +0.03 

12 4 445 -0.08 

1 5 565 -0.13 

6 4 406 -0.27 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 565     36 70 13   1 

2 4 389     16 79 24 1   

3 4 483     10 70 31 9   

4 3 247     5 73 40 2   

5 4 481     3 58 47 11 1 

6 4 406   1 30 73 16     

7 4 440     8 70 34 7 1 

8 3 194     4 79 33 4   

9 4 407     11 75 22 9 3 

10 4 408     13 81 25   1 

11 5 635     14 65 34 7   

12 4 445     21 75 24     

13 3 190     17 70 31 2   

14 4 464     28 70 17 5   

15 4 430     13 75 25 5 2 

16 3 192     5 68 41 5 1 

17 4 387     12 82 22 4   

18 4 441     5 67 42 6   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21367&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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